COPY.
Llopd's Register of Shipping,

71, Fenchurch Street, E.C. 3.

7¢h Jume, 1933.

Dear Sirs, : ‘

I duly recelved your letter of the 2nd instent
respecting the fee for the survey during cmmum,‘étr the
rotors being mede by the British Thomsom-Houston Go. Ltd.
for the Steamers "SHROOSKIRK® and "ZUIDERKHRK®,

With regard thereto I have to confirm the
arrangement subsequently agreed over the telephone with

Te Pringle that the inclusive fee of £21 arvanged for
this work should be divided squally between the London w&
'&hefﬁeid ageountes. Your account will accordingly be credited
with £10. 10. 0 on payment of the inclusive fee.

It is noted that your travelling expenses amount to
£1s 44 0; but in this commexion I may say that the figure
agreed upon with the Makers was inclucive of expenses.

I am, Dear Sirs,
Yours faithfully,
The Surveyors,

SHAFFIELD,
; Secretary.




